(Rev. 6-93) PATEN	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Names of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
1) SPIROS LIRAS	Name: PFIZER INC.
2) MICHAEL K. AHLIJANIAN 3)	
4)	Internal Address:
5) 6)	·
Additional names of conveying parties attached?YesNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>235 EAST 42<sup>ND</sup> STREET</u>
<u>X</u> Assignment <u>Merger</u>	Sileer Address. 233 LAST 42 STREET
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>NEW YORK</u> State <u>NY</u>
Execution Dates:	Zip: <u>10017</u>
1) <u>MARCH 12, 2004</u> 4) 2) <u>MARCH 12, 2004</u> 5) 3)6)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
3) 6)	
<ol><li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li></ol>	
If this document is being filed t	together with a new application, the application is
	the application is
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
10/741,595	
Additional numbers attache	 ed?Yes <u>X_</u> No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>
Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u>	
Internal Address:EMILY W. WAGNER, ESQ	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	Enclosed
Street Address: <u>701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300</u>	<u>x</u> Authorized to be charged to deposit accour
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	8. Deposit account number:
	19-1090
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	information is true and correct and any attached copy is
SA W/	Wage MAY 21 2004
EMILY W. WAGNER         Company           Name of Person Signing         Signatu	
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	
B No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 660088.466	

700086473

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014663 FRAME: 0353 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Spiros J. Liras, having a mailing address of 12 Kidds Way, Stonington, Connecticut 06378; and Michael K. Ahlijanian, having a mailing address of 5 Stanton Place, Mystic, Connecticut 06355 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the listed inventors of an invention along with Soumitra S. Ghosh, Yazhong Pei and Xiao-Qing Tang entitled "LIGANDS OF ADENINE NUCLEOTIDE TRANSLOCASE (ANT) AND COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS RELATED THERETO," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 19, 2003 and assigned Application No. 10/741,595, which application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/435,420 filed December 20, 2002; and for which an application was filed on December 19, 2003 with the U.S. Receiving Office of the PCT and assigned Application No. PCT/US03/41211;

WHEREAS, Pfizer Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 235 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, New York 10017, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

## PATENT REEL: 014663 FRAME: 0354

.

Application No. 10/741,595

3112/04	Str. 2
Date	Spiros . Liras
State of <u>Connecticat</u>	Q -
County of NEW London )	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Spiros J. Liras is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated <u>March 12, 2004</u> Signature of Notary Public <u>Journey 7-</u> <u>Moodern</u> Printed Name Lorr HA F. Goodson My appointment expires <u>November 30, 2006</u>

Application No. 10/741,595

12 Mark 2004 Date

State of <u>Connecticut</u>) County of <u>wew hondon</u>)

ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael K. Ahlijanian is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated <u>Man Ch 12 2004</u> Signature of Notary Public <u>Jacobs F. Storelann</u> Printed Name Locatta F. Goodson My appointment expires November 30 2006

660088.466 \460877